# \$90.00 41831

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen B. Thompson, Inc.		05/16/2016	Corporation: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swensons Drive-In Restaurants, LLC	
Street Address:	680 E. Cuyahoga Falls Ave.	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44310	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4183136	GALLEY BOY
Registration Number:	2130114	SWENSONS
Registration Number:	2108898	SWENSONS DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330.208.1000
Email: iplaw@vorys.com
Correspondent Name: Mark A. Watkins
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073629-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Watkins
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Watkins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0723

900380272

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0724

**RECORDED: 10/04/2016**